
                                             
 

DECISION NOTICE 
 

Notice is given that the following decision has been taken under the 
Provisions set out in the Council’s Constitution 

 
Decision maker: Cabinet Member for Communities 

 
Date: 29 July 2015 

 
Decision in the 
matter of: 
 

Allocation of Community Grants 
 

Decision: 
 

That the Community Grants listed in the Appendix be awarded, 
declined or deferred as indicated. 
 

Background: Cheshire East Council has received various applications for 
community grants to be considered in line with the Council’s Policy for 
the Allocation of Community Grants.  Each grant application is 
outlined in the report, as is the reason for the recommendation in 
respect of each application. 
 
All of the proposed grants can be funded from within existing budgets 
approved as part of the Council’s Budget for 2015/16. 
 
The aim of the grants is to support small scale community projects 
that will improve the quality of life for local communities.  Grants will 
be awarded to organisations/projects/events which meet the Council’s 
Residents First Outcomes. 
 

Background 
Documents: 
 

The background documents relating to this matter may be inspected 
by contacting the report writer. 

Approved: 11111111111111111111.. (Cabinet Member) 
 

Date: 11111111111111111111.. 
 

Advising 
Officer: 
 
Title: 

 
111111111111111111111 
 
111111111111111111111 
 

  
 



Appendix 
 
Events 

 

Alsager Garden’s Association Awarded £150 
Beartown Patchwork and Quilters Deferred 
Congleton Musical Theatre Awarded £1,000 
Foden’s Brass Band Awarded £600 
Macclesfield Pioneering Women Awarded £300 
Middlewich Vision Awarded £1,000 
OCEAN Awarded £1,000 
 
Activities 

 
Centre Stage Youth Theatre Awarded £750 

Cheshire Streetwise CIC Awarded £500 

Disley Arts Society Declined 

Friends of Pebble Brook Declined 
Jude Theatre Company CIC Awarded £720 

Juel Entertainers Awarded £500 

Macclesfield Academy Learning Community Awarded £1,000 

Macclesfield Art Group Awarded £410 

Macclesfield Community Artspace Awarded £1,000 

Middlewich Good Neighbours Awarded £500 

Mobility and Access Group (MAG) Awarded £1,000 

Moss Rose Junior Football Team Awarded £500 

Polish Domestic Violence Helpline Awarded £1,000 

Poynton and District Rotary Club Awarded £750 

Sandbach Striders Running Club Awarded £500 

 
Facilities  
17th South West Cheshire Scout Group Awarded £5,000 

Alsager Community Church Awarded £2,000 

Brook Street Chapel Declined 

Disley Baptist Church Awarded £5,000 

Edge Inclusion Partnership CIC Declined 

Friends of Stanley Hall Park Awarded £3,000 

Haslington Cricket Club Awarded £2,500 

Poynton Methodist Church Awarded £3,000 

Poynton Youth and Community Centre Awarded £4,000 

St Mary’s Church, Nantwich Awarded £5,000 

Wheelock Pre-School Awarded £2,000 

 


